

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- Input voltage: 100-240V ~ 1.5 A 50/60Hz
• USB-C1 Output: 5V=3A or 9V=3A
or 12V=5A or 15V=3A or 20V=5A 100W
• USB-C2 Output: 5V=3A or 9V=3A
or 12V=5A or 15V=3A or 20V=5A 100W
• USB-A1: 5V=3A or 9V=1.5A
or 12V=1.25A 15W
• USB-C1+USB-C2: 60W+45W
• USB-C1+USB-A: 90W+15W
• USB-C2+USB-A: 65W+15W
• USB-C1+USB-C2+USB-A: 60W+30W+10W
• Total Output: 100W (max)
• Dimensions: 7,7 x 5,4 x 3 cm
• Weight: 308 gr
• Average active efficiency: >89.46%
• Efficiency at low load(10%): 87.90%
• No-load power consumption: <0.09W
• Short-circuit protection
• Useable environment: Ta: 25°C / Tc: 75°C
• Relative of humidity: <93%



All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Table with 2 columns: Output Voltage (5.0V, 20.0V), Output Current (3.0A, 5.0A), Average Active Efficiency (82.91%, 89.46%), Efficiency at Low Load (100%) (76.42%, 87.90%), No load Power Consumption (0.09W).

PORT CONNECT USER MANUAL 100W GaN CHARGER INTERNATIONAL USB-C & USB-A



- Manuel utilisateur Användarmanual
Benutzerhandbuch Felhasználói kézikönyv
Manual del usuario Podręcznik użytkownika
Gebruikshandleiding Používateľská príručka
Руководство пользователя Uživatelská příručka
Manual do Utilizador دليل المستخدم
Navodila za uporabo



REF : 902103

EN ENGLISH

PRODUCT

GaN charger USB-C & USB-A 100W Power Distribution
INSTRUCTIONS
1. Select the AC power socket suitable for your country.
2. Connect it to your GaN charger as shown below.

3. Plug the charger into a wall outlet.
4. Connect your device or devices to the charger using the cable and/or USB ports provided on the charger.
WARNING
Keep away from water, fire, liquids and out of the reach of children.
Avoid exposing the product to prolonged periods of extreme heat or cold.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If the unit appears to have failed in functioning, please check the following:
The charger is plugged into a working main power socket.
The USB cable is correctly plugged into one of the USB port.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION
PORT EUROPE recommends that you register your product shortly after its purchase on the website http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
For technical questions regarding your product, please go to the contact/support section on the website http://www.port-connect.com
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Hereby, PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS France, declare that this product complies with the essential CE requirements and provision and is in accordance with the standards, guidelines and specifications mentioned below:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
LVD Directive 2014/35/EU
EN IEC 62368-1:2020:A11+2020
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
Eric RAMPI
24/04/2024, Paris

EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EU
The European Directive 2012/19/EU on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE), requires that old household electrical appliances must not be disposed of in the normal household waste stream.

Table with 2 columns: Alternative Current (IEC 60417-5032), Direct Current (IEC 60417-5031), Class II equipment (IEC 60417-5172).

FR FR

PRODUIT

Chargeur GaN USB-C et USB-A 100W Distribution d'énergie
INSTRUCTIONS
1. Sélectionnez la prise de courant alternatif adaptée à votre pays.
2. Connectez-la à votre chargeur GaN comme illustré ci-dessous :

3. Branchez le chargeur sur une prise secteur.
4. Reliez votre ou vos appareils au chargeur en utilisant le câble et/ou les ports USB disponibles sur le chargeur.
ATTENTION
Gardez à l'écart de l'eau, du feu ou de tout liquide et hors de la portée des enfants.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If the unit appears to have failed in functioning, please check the following:
The charger is plugged into a working main power socket.
The USB cable is correctly plugged into one of the USB port.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION
PORT EUROPE recommends that you register your product shortly after its purchase on the website http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
For technical questions regarding your product, please go to the contact/support section on the website http://www.port-connect.com
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Hereby, PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS France, declare that this product complies with the essential CE requirements and provision and is in accordance with the standards, guidelines and specifications mentioned below:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
LVD Directive 2014/35/EU
EN IEC 62368-1:2020:A11+2020
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
Eric RAMPI
24/04/2024, Paris

EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2012/19/UE
La directive Européenne 2012/19/UE sur les Déchets des Equipements Electriques et Electroniques (DEEE), exige que les appareils ménagers usagés ne soient pas jetés dans le flux normal des déchets ménagers.

Table with 2 columns: Alternative Current (IEC 60417-5032), Direct Current (IEC 60417-5031), Class II equipment (IEC 60417-5172).

DE DE

PRODUKT

GaN-Ladegerät USB-C und USB-A 100 W Stromverteilung
ANWEISUNGEN
1. Wählen Sie die für Ihr Land geeignete Wechselstromsteckdose.
2. Schließen Sie sie wie unten gezeigt an Ihr GaN-Ladegerät an:

3. Stecken Sie das Ladegerät in eine Steckdose.
4. Schließen Sie Ihr Gerät oder Ihre Geräte über das Kabel und/oder die USB-Anschlüsse am Ladegerät an.
ACHTUNG
Halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser, Feuer und Flüssigkeiten fernhalten und außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If the unit appears to have failed in functioning, please check the following:
The charger is plugged into a working main power socket.
The USB cable is correctly plugged into one of the USB port.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION
PORT EUROPE recommends that you register your product shortly after its purchase on the website http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
For technical questions regarding your product, please go to the contact/support section on the website http://www.port-connect.com
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Hereby, PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS France, declare that this product complies with the essential CE requirements and provision and is in accordance with the standards, guidelines and specifications mentioned below:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
LVD Directive 2014/35/EU
EN IEC 62368-1:2020:A11+2020
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
Eric RAMPI
24/04/2024, Paris

EUROPÄISCHE VERORDNUNG 2012/19/EU
Die Europäische Verordnung 2012/19/EU über Elektronik- und Altgeräteentsorgung bestimmt, dass alle elektrische Haushaltsgeräte nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen.

Table with 2 columns: Alternative Current (IEC 60417-5032), Direct Current (IEC 60417-5031), Class II equipment (IEC 60417-5172).

ES ES

PRODUCTO

Cargador GaN USB-C y USB-A Distribución de energía de 100 W
INSTRUCCIONES
1. Seleccione la toma de corriente CA adecuada para su país.
2. Conéctelo a su cargador GaN como se muestra a continuación:

3. Conecte el cargador a un tomacorriente de pared.
4. Conecte su dispositivo o dispositivos al cargador usando el cable y/o los puertos USB proporcionados en el cargador.
AVISO
Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, del fuego, de los líquidos y del alcance de los niños.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If the unit appears to have failed in functioning, please check the following:
The charger is plugged into a working main power socket.
The USB cable is correctly plugged into one of the USB port.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION
PORT EUROPE recommends that you register your product shortly after its purchase on the website http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
For technical questions regarding your product, please go to the contact/support section on the website http://www.port-connect.com
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Hereby, PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS France, declare that this product complies with the essential CE requirements and provision and is in accordance with the standards, guidelines and specifications mentioned below:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
LVD Directive 2014/35/EU
EN IEC 62368-1:2020:A11+2020
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
Eric RAMPI
24/04/2024, Paris

EUROPEA REGULATION 2012/19/EU
The European Regulation 2012/19/EU on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE), requires that old household electrical appliances must not be disposed of in the normal household waste stream.

Table with 2 columns: Alternative Current (IEC 60417-5032), Direct Current (IEC 60417-5031), Class II equipment (IEC 60417-5172).

NL NL

PRODUCT

GaN-oplader USB-C en USB-A 100W stroomverdeling
INSTRUCTIES
1. Selecteer het AC-stopcontact dat geschikt is voor uw land.
2. Sluit hem aan op uw GaN-oplader, zoals hieronder weergegeven:

3. Sluit de oplader aan op een stopcontact.
4. Sluit uw apparaat of apparaten aan op de oplader met behulp van de kabel en/of USB-poorten die op de oplader zijn meegeleverd.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If the unit appears to have failed in functioning, please check the following:
The charger is plugged into a working main power socket.
The USB cable is correctly plugged into one of the USB port.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION
PORT EUROPE recommends that you register your product shortly after its purchase on the website http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
For technical questions regarding your product, please go to the contact/support section on the website http://www.port-connect.com
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Hereby, PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS France, declare that this product complies with the essential CE requirements and provision and is in accordance with the standards, guidelines and specifications mentioned below:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
LVD Directive 2014/35/EU
EN IEC 62368-1:2020:A11+2020
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
Eric RAMPI
24/04/2024, Paris

EUROPESE RICHTLIJN 2012/19/EU
De Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EU over Afgedankt Elektrisch en Elektronisch afval (AEEA), vereist dat afgedankte huishoudelijke apparaten niet bij het normale huisvuil weggegooid mogen worden.

Table with 2 columns: Alternative Current (IEC 60417-5032), Direct Current (IEC 60417-5031), Class II equipment (IEC 60417-5172).

RU RU

ИЗДЕЛИЕ

Зарядное устройство GaN USB-C и USB-A, 100 Вт Распределение мощности
ИНСТРУКЦИИ
1. Выберите розетку переменного тока, подходящую для вашей страны.
2. Подключите его к зарядному устройству GaN, как показано ниже:

3. Подключите зарядное устройство к сетевой розетке.
4. Подключите устройство или устройства к зарядному устройству с помощью кабеля и/или USB-портов, идущих к зарядному устройству.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If the unit appears to have failed in functioning, please check the following:
The charger is plugged into a working main power socket.
The USB cable is correctly plugged into one of the USB port.

PRODUCT REGISTRATION
PORT EUROPE recommends that you register your product shortly after its purchase on the website http://www.port-connect.com

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
For technical questions regarding your product, please go to the contact/support section on the website http://www.port-connect.com
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Hereby, PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS France, declare that this product complies with the essential CE requirements and provision and is in accordance with the standards, guidelines and specifications mentioned below:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
LVD Directive 2014/35/EU
EN IEC 62368-1:2020:A11+2020
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU
Eric RAMPI
24/04/2024, Paris

EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2012/19/ЕС
Согласно Директиве ЕС 2012/19/ЕС по утилизации электрического и электронного оборудования (WEEE) запрещено утилизировать отработавшие свой срок службы бытовые электрические приборы вместе с обычными хозяйственно-бытовыми отходами.

Table with 2 columns: Alternative Current (IEC 60417-5032), Direct Current (IEC 60417-5031), Class II equipment (IEC 60417-5172).

PT PORTUGUÊS

PRODUTO Carregador GaN USB-C e USB-A 100W Distribuição de energia

INSTRUÇÕES 1. Seleccione a tomada de alimentação CA adequada ao seu país.



3. Conecte o carregador a uma tomada. 4. Conecte seu dispositivo ou dispositivos ao carregador usando o cabo e/ou as portas USB fornecidas no carregador.

ADVERTÊNCIA Manter afastado da água, fogo, líquidos e fora do alcance das crianças. Evitar expor o produto a períodos prolongados de calor ou a extremos.

REGISTO DO PRODUTO APORT EUROPE recomenda que registre o seu produto logo após a compra no site http://www.port-connect.com

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante.

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021 LVD Directive 2014/35/EU EN IEC 62368-1:2020.A11+2020 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU

Eric RAMPI 24/04/2024, Paris

DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/UE A Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/UE relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE), estipula que os eletrodomésticos não devem ser eliminados no lixo doméstico normal.

Table with 2 columns: Portuguese text and symbols for CE, RoHS, and recycling.

SV SVENSKA

PRODUKT GaN laddare USB-C & USB-A 100W Strömfordelning

INSTRUKTIONER 1. Välj det nätuttag som passar ditt land.



3. Anslut laddaren till ett vägguttag. 4. Anslut din enhet eller dina enheter till laddaren med hjälp av kabeln och/eller USB-portarna som finns på laddaren.

ADVERTENSNING Förfaras åtskillt från vatten, eld, vätskor samt oåtkomligt för barn. Undvik att utsätta produkten för långa perioder av extrem värme eller kyla.

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse utfärdas under tillverkarens eget ansvar.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante.

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021 LVD Directive 2014/35/EU EN IEC 62368-1:2020.A11+2020 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU

Eric RAMPI 24/04/2024, Paris

DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/UE A Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/UE relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE), estipula que os eletrodomésticos não devem ser eliminados no lixo doméstico normal.

Table with 2 columns: Swedish text and symbols for CE, RoHS, and recycling.

HU MAGYAR

TERMÉK GaN töltő USB-C és USB-A 100 W tápellátó

UTASÍTÁS 1. Válassza ki az országnak megfelelő hálózati csatlakozóját.



3. Dugja be a töltőt a fali aljzatba. 4. Csatlakoztassa eszközét vagy eszközöket a töltőhöz a töltőtálató kábel és/vagy USB-portok segítségével.

ADVERTENSZING Fővnyaras átskiltl frán vatten, eld, vätskor samt oåtkomligt för barn. Undvik att utsätta produkten för långa perioder av extrem värme eller kyla.

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse utfärdas under tillverkarens eget ansvar.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante.

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021 LVD Directive 2014/35/EU EN IEC 62368-1:2020.A11+2020 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU

Eric RAMPI 24/04/2024, Paris

DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/UE A Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/UE relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE), estipula que os eletrodomésticos não devem ser eliminados no lixo doméstico normal.

Table with 2 columns: Hungarian text and symbols for CE, RoHS, and recycling.

PL POLSKI

PRODUKT Ładowarka GaN USB-C i USB-A Dyrstrybuca mocy 100 W

INSTRUKCJE 1. Wybierz gniazdo zasilania prądem zmiennym odpowiednie dla Twojego kraju.



3. Podłącz ładowarkę do gniazdka ściennego. 4. Podłącz urządzenie lub urządzenia do ładowarki za pomocą kabla i/lub portów USB znajdujących się na ładowarce.

ADVERTENSZING Fővnyaras átskiltl frán vatten, eld, vätskor samt oåtkomligt för barn. Undvik att utsätta produkten för långa perioder av extrem värme eller kyla.

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse utfärdas under tillverkarens eget ansvar.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante.

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021 LVD Directive 2014/35/EU EN IEC 62368-1:2020.A11+2020 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU

Eric RAMPI 24/04/2024, Paris

DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/UE A Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/UE relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE), estipula que os eletrodomésticos não devem ser eliminados no lixo doméstico normal.

Table with 2 columns: Polish text and symbols for CE, RoHS, and recycling.

SK SLOVAK

PRODUKT GaN nabíjka USB-C & USB-A 100W distribúcia energie

POKYNY 1. Vyberte sieťovú zásuvku vhodnú pre vašu krajinu.



3. Zapojte nabíjku do elektrickej zásuvky. 4. Pripojte svoje zariadenie alebo zariadenia k nabíjke pomocou kábla a/alebo portov USB daných na nabíjke.

ADVERTENSZING Fővnyaras átskiltl frán vatten, eld, vätskor samt oåtkomligt för barn. Undvik att utsätta produkten för långa perioder av extrem värme eller kyla.

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse utfärdas under tillverkarens eget ansvar.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante.

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021 LVD Directive 2014/35/EU EN IEC 62368-1:2020.A11+2020 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU

Eric RAMPI 24/04/2024, Paris

DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/UE A Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/UE relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE), estipula que os eletrodomésticos não devem ser eliminados no lixo doméstico normal.

Table with 2 columns: Slovak text and symbols for CE, RoHS, and recycling.

CS ČESKY

PRODUKT GaN nabíječka USB-C & USB-A 100W Power Distribution

POKYNY 1. Vyberte síťovou zásuvku vhodnou pro vaši zemi.



3. Zapojte nabíječku do elektrické zásuvky. 4. Pripojte své zařízení nebo zařízení k nabíječce pomocí kabelu a/nebo portů USB daných na nabíječce.

ADVERTENSZING Fővnyaras átskiltl frán vatten, eld, vätskor samt oåtkomligt för barn. Undvik att utsätta produkten för långa perioder av extrem värme eller kyla.

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse utfärdas under tillverkarens eget ansvar.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante.

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021 LVD Directive 2014/35/EU EN IEC 62368-1:2020.A11+2020 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU

Eric RAMPI 24/04/2024, Paris

DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/UE A Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/UE relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE), estipula que os eletrodomésticos não devem ser eliminados no lixo doméstico normal.

Table with 2 columns: Czech text and symbols for CE, RoHS, and recycling.

AR العربية

المنتج GaN 100W توزيع الطاقة USB-C و USB-A

الإرشادات 1. حدد مقبس التيار الكهربائي المأمور المناسب لبلدك.



3. توصيل المنتج مع الأجهزة الإلكترونية باستخدام الكابل وأو منافذ USB المرفقة على المنتج.

ADVERTENSZING Fővnyaras átskiltl frán vatten, eld, vätskor samt oåtkomligt för barn. Undvik att utsätta produkten för långa perioder av extrem värme eller kyla.

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse utfärdas under tillverkarens eget ansvar.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante.

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021 LVD Directive 2014/35/EU EN IEC 62368-1:2020.A11+2020 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU

Eric RAMPI 24/04/2024, Paris

DIRETIVA EUROPEIA 2012/19/UE A Diretiva Europeia 2012/19/UE relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE), estipula que os eletrodomésticos não devem ser eliminados no lixo doméstico normal.

Table with 2 columns: Arabic text and symbols for CE, RoHS, and recycling.

IZDELEK

GaN polnilnik USB-C & USB-A 100W Power Distribution

NAVODILA

1. Izberite vtičnico za izmenični tok, ki ustreza vaši državi.
2. Priključite ga na polnilnik GaN, kot je prikazano spodaj:



3. Polnilnik priključite v stensko vtičnico.

4. Povežite svojo napravo ali naprave s polnilnikom s kablom in/ali vrati USB na polnilniku.

OPOZORILO

Hraniti ločeno od vode, ognja, tekočin in izven dosega otrok.

Izogibajte se izpostavljanju izdelka daljšim obdobjem ekstremne vročine ali mraza.

Izdelek mora zamenjati usposobljeno osebo, da se izognete nevarnosti. Ne razstavljajte in ne poskušajte sami popraviti tega izdelka.

ODPRAVLJANJE TEŽAV

Če se zdi, da enota ne deluje, preverite naslednje: Polnilnik je priključen na delujočo glavno vtičnico.

Kabel USB je pravilno priključen v eno od vrat USB. Varovalka v vtičnici deluje pravilno.

REGISTRACIJA IZDELKAPORT EUROPE priporoča, da svoj izdelek registrirate kmalu po nakupu na spletni strani <http://www.port-connect.com>**TEHNIČNA PODPORA**Za tehnična vprašanja v zvezi z vašim izdelkom obiščite razdelek za stik/podporo na spletnem mestu <http://www.port-connect.com>**IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI**

Ta izjava o skladnosti je izdana na izključno odgovornost proizvajalca.

S tem PORT EUROPE, 22 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS Francija, izjavlja, da je ta izdelek v skladu z bistvenimi zahtevami in določbami CE ter je v skladu s standardi, smernicami in specifikacijami, navedenimi spodaj:

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020

EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

LVD Directive 2014/35/EU

EN IEC 62368-1:2020:A11+2020

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & revision 2015/863/EU

Eric RAMPI

24/04/2024, Paris

**EVROPSKA DIREKTIVA 2012/19 /UE**

Evropska direktiva 2012/19/EU o odpadni električni in elektronski opreml (WEEE) zahteva, da starih gospodinjstvih električnih aparatov ne smete odlagati v običajen tok gospodinjstvih odpadkov. Stare aparate je treba zbirati ločeno, da bi optimizirali predelavo in recikliranje materialov, ki jih vsebujejo, ter zmanjšali vpliv na zdravje ljudi in okolje. Na vseh izdelkih je označen simbol prebrtanega smetnjaka, ki opozarja na obveznost ločenega zbiranja. Potrošniki naj se za informacije o pravilnem odstranjevanju svojega izdelka obrnejo na lokalne organe ali prodajalca.

Nadomestni tok, IEC 60417-5032 (2002-10)



Enosmerni tok, IEC 60417-5031 (2002-10)



Oprema razreda II, IEC 60417-5172 (2003-02)

